

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 12, 1985

Ms. Katy Johansen City Clerk-Treasurer Underwood City Hall Underwood, Minnesota 56586

Docket Number A-4202

Ordinance Number 41

City of Underwood

Dear Ms. Johansen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

PDL:sg

cc: Otter Tail County Auditor Tordenskjold Township Clerk

-Sécretary of State

JUL 24 1985

Joan anderson Howe Secretary of State

Orbig

Underwood

ORDINANCE NO. 41

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE CITY OF UNDERWOOD SCHMIDT'S ADDITION TO UNDERWOOD

The City Council of Underwood, Otter Tail County, Minnesota, ordains as follows:

That the real estate described and platted as Part of Government Lot One (1) in Section Six (6), Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132), Range Forty-one (41), described as follows: Beginning at the northwest corner of said Government Lot One (1); thence South 89 degrees 56 minutes East 585.85 feet along the township line; thence South 10 degrees 36 minutes West 203.90 feet to the center of the access road and on the north right of way line of Highway 210; thence North 79 degrees 24 minutes West 557.33 feet more or less along said right of way line; thence North 98.6 feet to the point of beginning, containing 1.97 acres, together with dedicated roads be and the same hereby is annexed to the City of Underwood, Otter Tail County, Minnesota, and shall hereafter be within the geographical boundaries of the said City of Underwood.

Passed by the Underwood City Council this 20th day of June, 1985.

Attest:

Attest:

The Undersigned clerk for the City of Underwood does hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly adopted at a special meeting of the Underwood City Council by a vote of 5 for and 0 against and that it is an exact copy of the ordinance duly enacted.

hassen

136145 0.D.